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COllMISSI011ERS 1 PROCEEDINGS 

The Board of County Commissioners met in special session this 29th day of December, A.·D.~ 

1937, at 10:00 o 1clock"A. M., with all members of the Board present, Eugene McCarthy presiding. 

On motion the Board proc~ed to audit the following bills for which warrants were ordered 

drawn to cover same. 

E~ W. Caywood 

Chas. Siltamaki 

s; G. Ross 

)4; E. Pickett 

F; c. From 

E; R. Watson 

Gilbert Wilson 

Joe Montgomer, 

Ben M. Welsh 

L R. Daugherty 

Eloise LeMasters 

R; V. Batterton, M. D. · 

County Treasurer 

Mina T. Woodhouse 

Margaret A. Cathey 

Fred C. Friend 

Motor Vehicle Department 

Jerr, Sloss 

Stella Jungquist 

Charlotte Romick 

Signe Gustafson 

Wm. A. Johnson 

Wm. A. Johnson 

County Assessor 

Wllho M • .Aho 

Helen M. Shipman 

Linda Felton Schafer 

Ethel Swanson 

Katherine MacPherson 

E:1:leen McGarry 

Robert Peterson 

Maxine Holmes 

Helen A. Irving 

Helen A. Irving 

Miriam Draper Volz 

Jacob Waeckerlin 

Ro~ard Corpening 

Frank Boy-d 

John S. Evans 

Labor, R & B 

Labor, R & B 

Labor, R & l3 

Coroner, Fees & Mile~e 

Labor, R & l3 

Undersheriff, Salaey,Mileage & Expenses 

Jailer & Janitor, Salary 

Jailor, Salary-

Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses 

Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses 

Stenogr~pher for County Attorney, Salary 

County Health Officer, Fees 

Jurors' Fees & Stamps 

County Treasurer, Salary 

Deputy County Treasurer, Salary 

Assistant Treasurer, ~alary 

Stamps 

Assisting Treasurer 

Clerk District Court·, Salary- & Stamps 

Deputy Clerk District Court, Salary 

Assisting Clerk District Court 

County Assessor, Salary-

Mileage 

Stamps 

Deputy Assessor, Salary 

Assistant Assessor, Salary 

Stamps 

County C1erk, Salary 

Deputy County Clerk, Salary 

Assistant Deputy Clerk, Salary 

Assistant Deputy Clerk, Salary 

County Agent, Salary 

Secretary to County .Agent, Salacy 

County Suplt. of Schools, Salary 

Mileage & Expenses 

Deputy County Sup 1t. of Schools, Salary 

Justice of Peace, ~alary & Expense 

Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense 

Justice of Peace, Expense 

Justice of Peace, Expense 

92.16 

32.52 

150.00 

45g.64 

165.00 

100.00 

122.9g 

176.64 

75.00 

52.00 

33.24 

166.66 

150.00 

125.00 

23.90 

100.00 

160.00 

125.00 

100.00 

166.66 

27 .20 

5.00 

125.00 

100.00 

12.13 

156.66 

125.00 

100.0() 

100.00 

41.66 

150.00 

41.so 

75.00 

g4.50 

51.65 

10.00 

10.00 

32.52 

150.00 

45g.64 

122.98 

176:64' 

75.00 

52:00 

33.24· 

166.66 

150.00 . 

125.00 

23.90 

ioo.oo 

160.00 

125.00 

100.00 

27.20 

5.00 

125.00 

100.00 

12.13 

166.66 

125.00 

100.00 

100.00 

150.00 

41.go 

75.00 

84.50 

·51.65 

10.00 

10.00 
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Wilho M. Aho Assisting Appraiser, Fees 

R. A. Hakala Assisting Appraiser, Fees 

Mrs. A. J. Rosier Office Rental for Coroner 

C. W. Jeffrey., M. D. Lunacy Commission, Fees 

City Steam Laundry Laundry for Jail 

Frank Rumph Garage Rental 

Tom Beedie Drayage 

F. w. McDonald Hauling & County Agent's Expenses 

Southern Wyo Lines Hauling, R & B 

C. C. Cox Data for County Sheriff 

City of Rawlins Water Service to Carbon County 

Clerk District Court Jury Fees 

Rawlins Republican Printing, Advertising & Office Supplies 

Fred T. Stratmann Labor, R & B 

J. R. Humphreys Labor• R & B 

Frank Humphreys Labor. R & B 

T. D. Livingston Watchman County Garage, Salary 

Neal Korb Labor , R & B 

W. F. Barnhisel Supplies, R & B 

L. McIntosh Labor, R & B 

Frank Maki Repairs, R & B 

Carl L. Johnson Labor, R & B 

Wm. R. Schneider Constructing(2) Bridges 

Standard Oil Co. Fuel, R & B 

Frank B. Toole Gas & Oil, R & B 

Black Auto Supply Repairs, R & B 

Lewis Yost, Jr. Tractor Service, R & B 

Milo B. Smith Lumber, R & B 

C. J. McFeeters Repairs, R & B 

Lincoln Highway Garage Trucks & Hauling, R & B 

Wortham Machinery Co. Repairs, R & B 

A. S. Allen Gas & Oil, R & B 

J. w. Brooks hepairs, R & B 

J. D. ~ams Co. Payment on Grader, R & B 

B. B. Johnson Stenographic Services Hendered to Coroner 

H. Larsen Supplies, R & B 

Dave's Standard Service Gas & Oil 

Laura C. Heath Prem. Official Bonds 

Bennett Hardware Co. Supplies for Court House 

Henry Peterson Assisting Coroner 

Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co. Phones & Tolls 

John Milliken Use of Road Equipment 

Harold Finch, M. D. Post Mortem Examination 

McPherson Plg. Shop Repairs to Court House 

Eelen C. Johnson Room Rental 

Robert J. Johnson Repairing Roads 

Walter Lambertson Repairs, R & B 

25.00 

125.00 

25.00 

20.00 

2.s5 

6.oo 

6.oo 

41.35 

10.00 

4.oo 

20.00 

12.00 

280.26 . 

92.32 

40.00 

50.00 

10.00 

86.55 

4.45 

11.54 

24.56 

15.00 

290.00 

126.13 

13.56 

5.06 

5.00 

63.00 . 

15.25 

102.51 

9.36 

10.51 

21.42 

209.00 

7.20 

50.35 

6.3g 

20.00 

2.15 

10.00 

197.17 

50.00 

25.00 

17.10 

4.50 

139.62 

7;so 

25.00 

125.00 

25.00 

20.00 

2.s5 

6.oo 

6.oo 

41.35 

10.00 

4.oo 

20.00 

12.00 

280.26 

92.32 

40.00 

50.00 

10.00 

86.55 

4~45 

11.54 

24.56 

15.00 

290.00 

126.13 

13.56 

5.06 

5.00 

63.00 

1~.25 

100.00 

9.36 

10.51 

21.42 

209.00 

7 .20 

50.35 

6.38 

20.00 

2.15 

10.00 

197.17 

50.00 

25.00 

17 .10 

4.50 

139.62 

7.go 



------
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Ben M. Welsh 

I. R. Daughert7 

0~ E. Plummer, M. D. 

Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses 

Deput7 Sheriff & Inspector, Fees 

Sanity lxa:nination 

67.71 

4o.oo 

5.00 

By resolution of the Board the Chairman and Clerk were authorized to execute and deliver a 

Quit Claim Deed to James lallis·, covering lots 1 to g and 12 to lo, Blcx:k 46, Town of Riverside. 

On motion the following rebates and abate~ents were allowed: 

Mrs • .Albert Robertson 

Katheryn Sowder Enberg 

Rey·G. Martin 

Isaac 'I. Wiant 

Lower Snake River T. · co. 

District No. 3 

District No. 23 

District No. 10 

Districts Noa.35-9-23 

District No. 27 

Rebate 

Rebate 

Rebate 

.A.batement 

Abatement 

16.11 

s.90 

6.90 

4s.03 
f/rrov­
[!ow2f1--7?. Do 

Under the provisions of Chapter 87, Session Laws of Wyoming, 1935 the Board issued a RETAIL 

BE~li: PER11IT to Joe M. Quintana of 'laloott, Wyoming. 

The Count7"Treasurer 1 s Report was audited, approved and ordered filed with the Clerk. 

There l:eing no further business to come before the Board at this time, on motion meeting was 

regularly adjourned until Tuesday, January 4th, 193g. 
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67.71 

4o.oo 

5.00 


