

## COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

The Board of County Commissioners met in special session this 29th day of December, A. D., 1937, at 10:00 o'clock A. M., with all members of the Board present, Eugene McCarthy presiding.

On motion the Board proceeded to audit the following bills for which warrants were ordered drawn to cover same.

E. W. Caywood	Labor, R & B	57.36	57.36
Chas. Siltamaki	Labor, R & B	92.16	92.16
S. G. Ross	Labor, R & B	92.16	92.16
M. E. Pickett	Coroner, Fees & Mileage	32.52	32.52
F. C. From	Labor, R & B	150.00	150.00
E. R. Watson	Undersheriff, Salary, Mileage & Expenses	458.64	458.64
Gilbert Wilson	Jailor & Janitor, Salary	165.00	165.00
Joe Montgomery	Jailor, Salary	100.00	100.00
Ben M. Welsh	Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses	122.98	122.98
I. R. Daugherty	Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses	176.64	176.64
Eloise LeMasters	Stenographer for County Attorney, Salary	75.00	75.00
R. V. Batterton, M. D.	County Health Officer, Fees	52.00	52.00
County Treasurer	Jurors' Fees & Stamps	33.24	33.24
Mina T. Woodhouse	County Treasurer, Salary	166.66	166.66
Margaret A. Cathey	Deputy County Treasurer, Salary	150.00	150.00
Fred C. Friend	Assistant Treasurer, Salary	125.00	125.00
Motor Vehicle Department	Stamps	23.90	23.90
Jerry Sloss	Assisting Treasurer	100.00	100.00
Stella Jungquist	Clerk District Court, Salary & Stamps	160.00	160.00
Charlotte Romick	Deputy Clerk District Court, Salary	125.00	125.00
Signe Gustafson	Assisting Clerk District Court	100.00	100.00
Wm. A. Johnson	County Assessor, Salary	166.66	166.66
Wm. A. Johnson	Mileage	27.20	27.20
County Assessor	Stamps	5.00	5.00
Wilho M. Aho	Deputy Assessor, Salary	125.00	125.00
Helen M. Shipman	Assistant Assessor, Salary	100.00	100.00
County Clerk	Stamps	12.13	12.13
Linda Felton Schafer	County Clerk, Salary	166.66	166.66
Ethel Swanson	Deputy County Clerk, Salary	125.00	125.00
Katherine MacPherson	Assistant Deputy Clerk, Salary	100.00	100.00
Eileen McGarry	Assistant Deputy Clerk, Salary	100.00	100.00
Robert Peterson	County Agent, Salary	41.66	41.66
Maxine Holmes	Secretary to County Agent, Salary	43.34	43.34
Helen A. Irving	County Sup't. of Schools, Salary	150.00	150.00
Helen A. Irving	Mileage & Expenses	41.80	41.80
Miriam Draper Volz	Deputy County Sup't. of Schools, Salary	75.00	75.00
Jacob Waeckerlin	Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense	84.50	84.50
Howard Corpeling	Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense	51.65	51.65
Frank Boyd	Justice of Peace, Expense	10.00	10.00
John S. Evans	Justice of Peace, Expense	10.00	10.00

Wilho M. Aho	Assisting Appraiser, Fees	25.00	25.00
R. A. Hakala	Assisting Appraiser, Fees	125.00	125.00
Mrs. A. J. Rosier	Office Rental for Coroner	25.00	25.00
C. W. Jeffrey, M. D.	Lunacy Commission, Fees	20.00	20.00
City Steam Laundry	Laundry for Jail	2.85	2.85
Frank Rumph	Garage Rental	6.00	6.00
Tom Beedie	Drayage	6.00	6.00
F. W. McDonald	Hauling & County Agent's Expenses	41.35	41.35
Southern Wyo Lines	Hauling, R & B	10.00	10.00
C. C. Cox	Data for County Sheriff	4.00	4.00
City of Rawlins	Water Service to Carbon County	20.00	20.00
Clerk District Court	Jury Fees	12.00	12.00
Rawlins Republican	Printing, Advertising & Office Supplies	280.26	280.26
Fred T. Stratmann	Labor, R & B	92.32	92.32
J. R. Humphreys	Labor, R & B	40.00	40.00
Frank Humphreys	Labor, R & B	50.00	50.00
T. D. Livingston	Watchman County Garage, Salary	10.00	10.00
Neal Korb	Labor, R & B	86.55	86.55
W. F. Barnhisel	Supplies, R & B	4.45	4.45
L. McIntosh	Labor, R & B	11.54	11.54
Frank Maki	Repairs, R & B	24.56	24.56
Carl L. Johnson	Labor, R & B	15.00	15.00
Wm. R. Schneider	Constructing(2) Bridges	290.00	290.00
Standard Oil Co.	Fuel, R & B	126.13	126.13
Frank B. Toole	Gas & Oil, R & B	13.56	13.56
Black Auto Supply	Repairs, R & B	5.06	5.06
Lewis Yost, Jr.	Tractor Service, R & B	5.00	5.00
Milo B. Smith	Lumber, R & B	63.00	63.00
C. J. McFeeters	Repairs, R & B	15.25	15.25
Lincoln Highway Garage	Trucks & Hauling, R & B	102.51	100.00
Wortham Machinery Co.	Repairs, R & B	9.36	9.36
A. S. Allen	Gas & Oil, R & B	10.51	10.51
J. W. Brooks	Repairs, R & B	21.42	21.42
J. D. Adams Co.	Payment on Grader, R & B	209.00	209.00
B. B. Johnson	Stenographic Services Rendered to Coroner	7.20	7.20
H. Larsen	Supplies, R & B	50.35	50.35
Dave's Standard Service	Gas & Oil	6.38	6.38
Laura C. Heath	Prem. Official Bonds	20.00	20.00
Bennett Hardware Co.	Supplies for Court House	2.15	2.15
Henry Peterson	Assisting Coroner	10.00	10.00
Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co.	Phones & Tolls	197.17	197.17
John Milliken	Use of Road Equipment	50.00	50.00
Harold Finch, M. D.	Post Mortem Examination	25.00	25.00
McPherson Plg. Shop	Repairs to Court House	17.10	17.10
Helen C. Johnson	Room Rental	4.50	4.50
Robert J. Johnson	Repairing Roads	139.62	139.62
Walter Lambertson	Repairs, R & B	7.80	7.80

Ben M. Welsh	Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses	67.71	67.71
I. R. Daugherty	Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees	40.00	40.00
O. E. Plummer, M. D.	Sanity Examination	5.00	5.00

By resolution of the Board the Chairman and Clerk were authorized to execute and deliver a Quit Claim Deed to James Wallis, covering lots 1 to 8 and 12 to 16, Block 46, Town of Riverside.

On motion the following rebates and abatements were allowed:

Mrs. Albert Robertson	District No. 3	Rebate	16.11
Katheryn Sowder Enberg	District No. 23	Rebate	8.90
Ray G. Martin	District No. 10	Rebate	6.90
Isaac W. Wiant	Districts Nos. 35-9-23	Abatement	48.03
Lower Snake River T. Co.	District No. 27	Abatement	36.20 <sup>error</sup> 77.00

Under the provisions of Chapter 87, Session Laws of Wyoming, 1935 the Board issued a RETAIL BEVERAGE PERMIT to Joe M. Quintana of Wyolett, Wyoming.

The County Treasurer's Report was audited, approved and ordered filed with the Clerk.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, on motion meeting was regularly adjourned until Tuesday, January 4th, 1938.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON COUNTY

ATTEST: Linnefelter Schaefer  
Clerk.

By Eugene McCarthy  
Chairman.